

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 2, 2025

RFB 6506 PROJECT NO. 23209 - DEAAG NASCC Perimeter Fence Grant BASE BID				Infinite Field Services 23 Shaded Arbor Dr. The Woodlands, TX 77389		Fencing Unlimited, LLC 1508 Thomas Road West Monroe, LA 71292		Grace Paving and Construction, INC 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Jerdon Enterprise, LP 825 W. Bitter Road San Antonio, TX 78216		Barcom Construction, Inc. 1146 Heinsohn RD. Corpus Christi, Tx 78406	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL													
A1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.00	\$ 46,721.00	\$ 46,721.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,531.00	\$ 61,531.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 47,190.00
A2	GENERAL - BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	LS	1.00	\$ 18,689.00	\$ 18,689.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 15,050.00
A3	GENERAL- STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PERMIT	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
A4	GENERAL- UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWANCE	AL	1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A4)				\$ 218,410.00		\$ 211,500.00		\$ 233,105.00		\$ 266,875.00		\$ 234,130.00	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
B1	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,644.70	\$ 16,611.75	\$ 43,720.00	\$ 109,300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 67,500.00
B2	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	10,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 10.11	\$ 101,100.00
B3	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 39,800.00
B4	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING GATE (AREA 3)	LS	1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 2,002.00
B5	REMOVE EXISTING GATE	EA	1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 876.00
B6	INSTALL WILDLIFE DETERRENT FENCE SKIRT (AREA 1)	LF	3,900.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 25,272.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 12.73	\$ 49,647.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 69,030.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 50,466.00
B7	7' CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE W/ 3 STRAND BARBED WIRE	LF	10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 47.45	\$ 474,500.00	\$ 32.77	\$ 327,700.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 407,000.00
B8	7' SECURITY GATE	EA	1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00
B9	HYDROMULCH	SY	4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 10,575.00
B10	VINYL SHEET PILE WALL, BACKFILLED WITH A CONCRETE CAP	LF	80.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 142,400.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 107,840.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - PRIORITY 1 (Items B1 thru B10)				\$ 598,432.00		\$ 668,600.00		\$ 776,978.75		\$ 767,845.00		\$ 800,284.00	
Part C - PRIORITY 2													
C1	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	0.80	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,580.94	\$ 6,864.75	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 23,460.00
C2	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10.11	\$ 35,385.00
C3	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 13,930.00
C4	7' CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE W/ 3 STRAND BARBED WIRE	LF	3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 52.84	\$ 184,940.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 123,725.00	\$ 37.87	\$ 132,545.00
C5	HYDROMULCH	SY	1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,350.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - PRIORITY 2 (Items C1 thru C5)				\$ 183,000.00		\$ 142,800.00		\$ 224,739.75		\$ 200,515.00		\$ 207,670.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 999,842.00		\$ 1,022,900.00		\$ 1,234,823.50		\$ 1,235,235.00		\$ 1,242,084.00	